## **TUSCOLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS**

## RESOLUTION: Honoring Robert Hirn, Chairman of the Department of Human Services Board Of Tuscola County

## Thursday, June 26, 2014

Whereas, we assemble this day to celebrate Robert Hirn's fifteen years of meritorious service to Tuscola County Medical Care Community and the Tuscola County Department of Human Services as their Board Chairperson,

Whereas, the leadership he provided to the staff created an environment for success and high quality,

Whereas, his never ending support for fulfilling the needs of our clients and residents clearly improved their quality of life,

Whereas, through effective financial planning under his leadership, the Medical Care Facility was able to undertake and complete a major reconstruction/addition to their building in 2005,

Whereas, because of his support, plans were undertaken to move long term care in Tuscola County into the future by planning and implementing the construction of two small houses on newly acquired property adjacent to the main building,

**Now therefore be it resolved**, on this day of June 26, 2014, we are proud to congratulate Mr. Robert Hirn on his exemplary leadership as the Chairman of the Tuscola County Department of Human Services Board. We sincerely thank him for his unquestionable dedication and service to the Tuscola County Medical Care Community, its clients and staff, and the citizens of Tuscola County.

Thomas Bardwell

J

Craig Kirknatrick

Christine Trisch

I, Jodi Fetting, Tuscola County Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution approved by the Board of Commissioners at a meeting on May 29, 2014.

Date June 24, 2014

di Fetting کوا

**Tuscola County Clerk**